
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028302-2021 

Contract

Small Diameter Valves and Hydrants

NORTHUMBRIAN WATER GROUP LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-028302
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f5fb  
Published 12 November 2021, 8:58am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTHUMBRIAN WATER GROUP LIMITED

Northumbria House,Abbey Road, Pity Me

DURHAM

DH15FJ

Contact

Steven Widdowfield

Email

steven.widdowfield@nwl.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7999175880

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028302-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028302-2021
mailto:steven.widdowfield@nwl.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nwl.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Small Diameter Valves and Hydrants

Reference number

NW2382

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42131230 - Gate valves

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The products included in this contract are resilient seated gate valves, metal faced gate
valves, non-return valves, air valves and hydrants. The small diameter valves have a size
range of 50mm to 300mm.

II.1.6) Information about lots

http://www.nwl.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Small Diameter Valves

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42131145 - Check valves

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKH14 - Suffolk

UKH3 - Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The products included in this contract are resilient seated gate valves, metal faced gate
valves, non-return valves, air valves. The small diameter valves have a size range of
50mm to 300mm.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Extension of up to two years

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Hydrants

Lot No



Page 4 to 6

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42131160 - Hydrants

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKH14 - Suffolk

UKH3 - Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The products included in this contract are hydrants.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Extension for up to 2 years



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

To satisfy the requirements of the Utilities Contracts Regulations 2016, Achilles UVDB
was used to source potential tenderers.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic
indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NW2382

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2021



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

TBC

TBC

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T23:54:34+0100
	TCPDF




